A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION

23-22

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

March 5, 2019

To recognize and honor Jackie Stanley for her longtime service to the District of Columbia.

WHEREAS, Jackie Stanley committed 35 years of her life to serving as a public servant for the District of Columbia government;

WHEREAS, Jackie Stanley worked 20 years as a Customer Service Administrator, Site Manager, and Examiner with the Department of Motor Vehicles;

WHEREAS, Jackie Stanley worked 7 years as a Community Outreach Coordinator with the District of Columbia Department of Parks and Recreation;

WHEREAS, Jackie Stanley worked her final 7 years with the District of Columbia government as Acting Associate Director for Government Affairs and Communications/Community Outreach Coordinator with the Department of General Services;

WHEREAS, Jackie Stanley, a proud second-generation Washingtonian, graduated from St. Anthony's Catholic High School in Ward 5;

WHEREAS, Jackie Stanley spent her career creating comprehensive communication strategies to engage targeted communities;

WHEREAS, Jackie Stanley has seen the needs and struggles within government agencies and communities and identified unique ways that government can engage residents through innovative marketing communications platforms;

WHEREAS, Jackie Stanley consistently served the residents of the District with a sense of pride and dignity;

WHEREAS, Jackie Stanley is known in the community amongst her peers for her professionalism, patience, and commitment to superior customer service;

ENROLLED ORIGINAL

WHEREAS, Jackie Stanley has passed on her wisdom and knowledge about the importance of devotion to customers and understanding their needs; and

WHEREAS, Jackie Stanley is an avid fan of Washington, D.C. sports teams and is a proud mother of 3 amazing children who also followed in her footsteps in public service, as teachers and a social worker.

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "Jackie Stanley Recognition Resolution of 2019".

- Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia recognizes and honors the sacrifice, dedication, and commitment exhibited by Jackie Stanley through her 35 years of service to the District of Columbia.
- Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the District of Columbia Register.